1
P/N:PM1081 REV. 1.5, FEB. 26, 2008
MX29LV640BU
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• 4,194,304 x 16 word structure
• Sector Structure
- 128 Equal Sectors with 32K word each

P/N:PM1081 REV. 1.5, FEB. 26, 2008
MX29LV640BU
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS TIME Ball Pitch/ PACKAGE Remark
(ns) Ball size
MX29LV640BUTC-90 90 48 Pin TSOP Commercial grade
(Normal Type) Note 1
MX29LV640BUTC-12 120 48 Pin TSOP Commercial grade
(Normal Type) Note 1
MX29LV640BUTI-90 90 48 Pin TSOP Industrial grade
(Normal Type) Note 1
MX29LV640BUTI-12 120 48 Pin TSOP Industrial grade
(Normal Type) Note 1
MX29LV640BUXBC-90 90 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Commercial grade
Note 1
MX29LV640BUXBC-12 120 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Commercial grade
Note 1
MX29LV640BUXBI-90 90 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Industrial grade
Note 1
MX29LV640BUXBI-12 120 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Industrial grade
Note 1
MX29LV640BUTC-90G 90 48 Pin TSOP Commercial grade
(Normal Type) Pb-free
MX29LV640BUTC-12G 120 48 Pin TSOP Commercial grade
(Normal Type) Pb-free
MX29LV640BUTI-90G 90 48 Pin TSOP Industrial grade
(Normal Type) Pb-free
MX29LV640BUTI-12G 120 48 Pin TSOP Industrial grade
(Normal Type) Pb-free
MX29LV640BUXBC-90G 90 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Commercial grade
Pb-free
MX29LV640BUXBC-12G 120 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Commercial grade
Pb-free
MX29LV640BUXBI-90G 90 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Industrial grade
Pb-free
MX29LV640BUXBI-12G 120 0.8mm/0.3mm 63 Ball CSP Industrial grade
Pb-free
Note 1: The part no. is not recommended for new design in.
52
P/N:PM1081 REV. 1.5, FEB. 26, 2008